6022/0212 21 001 Page 1 of 3
FIRSTAN OFFICIAL COMMON Recorder 25.50

in Trust

0010593662					
0010393662					

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that		~ - <u></u>			
the Grantor, WILLIAM O'CONNELL					
and ELENA S. O'CONNELL					
and blima b. O COMBLE					
of the County of Cook and					
State of Illinois, for and in consideration in					
hand paid, and of other good and valuable					
considerations, receipt of which is hereby					
duly acknowledged, Convey and	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Warrantunto FIPSTAR BANK, N.A., 10	4 N. Oak Park Ave, Oak Park, Illinois, its	successor or successors, as Trustee			
under the provisions of a certain Trust Agree	ment dated 31st day of May	. 1979 . and known			
as Trust Number 2291, Grant	ee, the following described real estate situat	ted in Cook County,			
Illinois to wit:	And the second of the second o				
UNIT NUMBER 3209, AS DESINEATED OF	N SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRI	TRED PARCEL OF LAND (HERE			
INAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL):	CERTAIN LOTS IN THE PLAT OF LAKE	PRONT DIATA A CHORTUTO			
ION OF A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN	ACCRETIONS TO FRACTIONAL OF THE	1 10 MOUNGHID SO NODMI			
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINTE	LDAI MEDITARY AGGODATION WO WITH	DIAM WHENEOE BEGONDEN			
APRIL 20 1060 AS DOMINGROUP NUMBER OF	10) 41044 THICH CHOSTS TO AMBLE	PLAT THEREOF RECURDED			
APRIL 30, 1962 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER	10401901, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTAC	HEU AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO			
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE B	AFERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRU	IST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS			
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DAT	TRIL 9, 1962 KNOWN AS TRUST	NUMBER 17460, RECORDED IN			
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COO	COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT	NUMBER 22453315; TOGETHER			
WITH AN UNDIVIDED .14900 PER CENT	INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRI	BED IN SAID DECLARATION			
OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID (EXCEPTI)	NG THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET	FORTH IN THE DECLARATION			
OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY), IN CO	OK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.				
Common address: 400 E. Randolph,	Unit 3209, Chicago, Illinois 60	601			
Downsont Talan Walan 45 40 hos	2 040 45)5				
Permanent Index Number: 17-10-400		ps Required. No Taxable			
		Exempt Under Illinois			
	Real Estate Tra	nsfer Tax Act. Section 4,			
	Par. (e).617/2	n & Wannell			
,	4				
WHILE MEDILIC LAND CONTRACTOR LAND		0			
THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARIN	G ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS INS	TRUMENT ARE MADE A PART			
HEREOF.		O_{r}			
And the said granters hereby every	obverseine and make a construction of the	775			
	sly waive and release any and all righ				
any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, prov	ding for the exemption of homesteads from s	sale on execution or otherwise.			
ta with the second of the second					
In witness whereof, the grantor aforesaid	ha <u>ve</u> hereunto set <u>their</u> hand and	seal this 31st day			
of <u>May</u> , 2001.					
. / = 1	(SEAL) Slenn S. O'Connell	1)			
1/1/1 1 000	$S(l) \setminus \{(l)l\}$	V . \sim \sim \sim			
William 1- Chines	(SEAL) Mun A. G	Council (SEAL)			
WIIIIamru'connell	Elena S. O'Connell				
	(SEAL)	(SEAL)			
	W.11.				
	William O'Connell				
400 E. Randolph, Unit 3209, Chicago, Illinois 60601					

TO HAVE AND TO HO LD has a dreament and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms to convey either with or without consideration to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all the title of estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the applications of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of filing for record of this Deed.

This conveyance is mad a von the express understanding and condition that neither FIRSTAR BANK, N.A., individually or as Trustee, nor its successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgement or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly valued and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be racred into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and unds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomforver and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only any interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Trustee the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) I, the undersigned, a Notary Pub COUNTY OF Cook) certify that William O'Cor	lic in and for the said County and State aforesaid, do hereby mell and Elena S. O'Connell
	<u>T'</u>
personally known to me to be the same person whose name S	are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledge that they sign	ed, sealed and delivered the said instrument astnelr
ree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set for "OFFICIAL SEAL" NORMA J. Givworder my hand and Notarial Seal this	
	<u></u>
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/08/2004	X. Staworth
No.	otary Seal
Mail recorded Deed to:	
Name: Firstar Bank, N.A.	400 E. Randolph, Unit 3209, Chicago, Il.
	Address of Property 60601
Street Address: 104 N. Oak Park Ave.	
	400 E. Randolph, Unit 3209, Chicago, Il.
City, State Zip: Oak Park, Il. 60301	Taxes to be mailed to: 60601

0010593662 Page 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

FOR PURPOSES OF RECORDING

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: May 31, 2001	Sign iture:	William	FO Cornel
	$O_{\mathcal{L}}$	Grantor or Agent	WILLIAM O'CONNELL

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said

this 31st day of May 18 2001
Notary Public Jarma & Faworth

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NORMA J. HAWORTH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY Commission Expires 07/08/2004

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee frown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: May 31, 2001 Signature: William C. Connell

Grantee or Agent WILLIAM O'CONNELL

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said

this 31st day of May xxx 2001
Notary Public Juma & Haworth

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NORMA J HAWORTH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 07/08/2004

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)